## 900219810 04/09/2012

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Universal Health Care Group, Inc.		04/06/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BankUnited, N.A.	
Street Address:	7765 N.W. 148 Avenue	
City:	Miami, Lakes	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33016	
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3851207	UNIVERSAL HMO OF TEXAS
Serial Number:	85377316	VITA LIFE
Serial Number:	85375196	UNIVERSAL HASSLE-FREE
Serial Number:	85375167	NEVADA HASSLE-FREE
Serial Number:	85375144	TEXAS HASSLE-FREE
Serial Number:	85360878	EXPERIENCE HASSLE-FREE HEALTH CARE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (954)343-6964

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 954-343-6963

Email: ellen.gilmore@gmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ellen Gilmore

Address Line 1: 100 w cypress creek road

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33309

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 004752 FRAME: 0963

OF \$165.00 3851207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24236.0066
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ellen gilmore
Signature:	/ellengilmore/
Date:	04/09/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=bu-universal health#page1.tif source=bu-universal health#page2.tif source=bu-universal health#page3.tif	

#### NOTICE

OF

# **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST**

IN

#### TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that (a) pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of April 6, 2012 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and BankUnited, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the secured parties referenced therein (the "Secured Parties"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon [the trademarks, trademark licenses and trademark applications] shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademarks") to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties and (b) the undersigned hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in and to the Trademarks.

The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the Trademarks (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

# **EXECUTION**

Very truly yours,

Universal Health Care Group, Inc.

By: Mudeson

Name: AKSHAY M. DESAI, M.D., M.P.H

Title: PRESIDENT & CEO

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANKUNITED, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: Churce J. KLENK

Title: SUP

# Schedule 1

- Service Mark Universal HMO of Texas Registration Number 3851207
- 2. Service Mark Vita Life Serial Number 85377316
- 3. Service Mark Universal Hassle-Free Serial Number 85375196
- 4. Service Mark Nevada Hassle-Free Serial Number 85375167
- 5. Service Mark Texas Hassle-Free Serial Number 85375144
- 6. Service Mark Experience Hassle-Free Health Care Serial Number 85360878

8841247 24236 0066 Grant of Security Interest Execution

RECORDED: 04/09/2012